
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Can I just remind all parents and children 

that ALL KS2 CHILDREN MUST HAVE A 

FULL PE KIT IN ALL WEEK, INCLUDING 

BLUE TRACKSUIT BOTTOMS AND 

TRAINERS or PLIMSOLLS. All children need 

to have trainers/ plimsolls in every day as we 

are aiming to all complete the daily mile 

together again. Please come and see Miss 

Mawson if you have any questions regarding 

any of the events below.  

   

 

Dates to remember: 

• Monday 4th November – Friday 8th November- 

Parliament week.  

• Tuesday 5th November- Pantomime in school 

• Friday 8th November- Parliament week assembly @ 

2.40pm 

• Tuesday 12th November- Yr 5/6 Tag Rugby Festival, 

your child will receive a letter if they are attending. 

• Friday 15th November – Anti-Bullying day in school. 

Anti- Bullying Assembly @2.40pm on Friday. 

• Friday 15th November – Children in Need day. 

Cost? Theme? 

• Wednesday 20th November- Parents’ Evening 2pm-

7pm. Appointments will be sent out nearer to the 

time. Children to be collected at 2pm. 

• Thursday 21st November- Parents’ Evening 3.30pm-

6pm 

Appointments will be sent out nearer to the time. 

• Friday 29th November- Christingle Service at St 

Phillip and St James @ 2.45pm. Leave school at 

2.15pm to walk down to church. 

• Wednesday 4th December- Christmas Dinner day in 

school for the children. Christmas jumpers/tops can 

be worn. 

• Friday 6th December- Christmas Fayre starting at 

1.30pm – 3.30pm. Please send any donations into 

school by 22nd November e.g. chocolates, things for a 

tombola, toiletries. Please can any cake donations be 

brought in on Friday 6th December. 

• Wednesday 18th December – KS2 Christmas 

Performance @1.30pm.  

• Thursday 19th December- Christmas Party for KS2 in 

school- children to come dressed in party clothes. 

• Friday 20th December – Celebrations assembly @ 

1.30pm. 

• Friday 20th December – Break up for Christmas 

holidays, return to school on 6th January 2020. 

 

   

 

Autumn Term Topics and Books 

Class 1: Abomination by Robert Swindel, Animals including 

Humans and how are Sikh’s Beliefs expressed. 

Class 2:  Krindlekrax by Phillip Ridley, The Christmasaurus 

by Tom Fletcher and the Vikings  

 

Football Matches: We have joined the football 

league again this year. If you are interested in 

being considered to play for the school team- join 

us for training on a Friday night. Remember to 

bring warm old clothes to wear, shin pads and 

football boots. The matches will be held at 

Parkside, we have two matches this half term: 

Tuesday 19 November 

Tuesday 10 December 

If your child is selected you will receive a 

permission letter to sign.  

 

 

Clubs: 

Monday: Violin club ( for those who do learn the 

violin- see timetable from Miss Miller) 

Tuesday: KS2 Tag Rugby Club 3.15pm- 4.15pm 

Wednesday: - French Club 3.15pm-4.15pm– 

Thursday: Parent and child Homework club 

3.15pm-4.15pm 

Friday:  KS2 Football 3.15pm-4.15pm 

All clubs will start with Tag Rugby on Tuesday 

5th November, ending with Homework club on 

Thursday 5th December. 

 

 

 

 


